

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. COM.C.A.No.40 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	27.12.2023	<u>AVSS,J & JS,J</u> <u>COM.C.A.No.40 of 2023</u> Admit. Post on 29.01.2024. <u>I.A.No.02 of 2023</u> Heard. It is brought to the notice of this Court by Sri Dammalapati Srinivas, learned counsel representing Smt S.Pranati, learned counsel for the appellant that pending proceedings before the Special Court, Visakhapatnam, there was a direction against the respondents to furnish the Bank Guarantee and the said direction was subsisting. On the other hand, Sri N.Subba Rao, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri P.Hemachandra, learned counsel for the respondents submits that in the event of losing the appeal, the appellant herein will have to bear the costs. Taking the above submissions into consideration, there shall be a direction to the respondents to extend the Bank Guarantee, dated 30.12.2022 of State Bank of India, BHVP Branch, Visakhapatnam, for a period of three	

		(03) months from today. It is however, made clear that in the event of an order being passed against the appellant in the appeal, the appellant herein will have to bear the costs suffered by the respondents. _____ AVSS,J _____ JS,J TM	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--