

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

COMMERCIAL COURT APPEAL No.40 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	04.10.2024	<u>NJS, J & JS, J</u> <u>COM. C.A. No.40 of 2023</u> At the time of considering the matter, it is represented that the sole appellant died and steps to bring his Legal Representatives on record have to be taken. List the appeal on 25.10.2024. NJS, J JS, J <i>vasu</i>	