

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

COMMERCIAL COURT APPEAL No.40 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	06.12.2024	<u>NJS, J & JS, J</u> <u>I.A. No.1 of 2024</u> (Delay Petition) <u>I.A. No.2 of 2024</u> (Set aside abatement) <u>I.A. No.3 of 2024</u> (L.R. Petition) Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard the learned counsel for the respondents, who appeared through online. Through the learned counsel for the respondents states that an application to recall the abatement has to be filed, we are not inclined to accept the said submissions, as the petitioners have filed I.A. No.2 of 2024 to set aside the abatement and the same is sufficient. Considering the submissions made in the affidavits filed in support of the respective petitions, the same are allowed. Registry to make necessary incorporations wherever required. <u>Com.C.A. No.40 of 2023</u> List the appeal on 03.1.2025. NJS, J JS, J <i>vasu</i>	