

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Commercial Court Appeal No.40 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	31.01.2025	<u>NJS,J & JS,J</u> It is represented that counter-affidavit filed on behalf of the respondents, is returned with objections. The learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to take steps. List the matter on 14.02.2025. In the meanwhile, reply, if any, may also be filed. <u>NJS,J</u> <u>JS,J</u> Ksj	