

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.COM.C.A.No.40 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14.	16.04.2026	<u>RNT,J & BM,J</u> No representation for the appellants. 2. On 10.03.2025 also, there was no representation for the appellants and on 02.04.2026, there was a request for adjournment on behalf of the appellants. 3. Sri Shravanth Paruchuri, learned counsel representing Sri Lakshmikanth Reddy Desai, learned counsel for the respondents submits that the respondents have filed an application in I.A.No.1 of 2026, for direction to the learned Special Judge for Trial and Disposal of Commercial Disputes, Visakhapatnam, to return the original bank guarantee dated 30.12.2022 issued by the State Bank of India on behalf of the applicant, which is on the file of the learned Special Judge. He submits that under the impugned order, the respondents herein were directed to extend the said bank guarantee for a period of three months from the date of the order dated 27.12.2023 and that period has also come to an end. 4. As, today, learned counsel for the appellants is not present and since the application is coming for consideration, for the first time, we consider it	(Contd...)

		appropriate to post the matter in the 1st week of May, 2026. 5. In the meantime, objections, if any, may be filed by the appellants. 6. On the next date, the Court may proceed to dispose of I.A.No.1 of 2026 or even the appeal may be dismissed for want of prosecution, if learned counsel for appellants is not present. 7. List on 07.05.2026. _____ RNT,J _____ BM,J <i>MDP</i>	
--	--	--	--